REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

SELECT COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS TO

TOURISM BILL

[B 44B—2012]

(As agreed to by the Select Committee on Trade and International Relations)

[B 44C—2012 (Reprint)]

ISBN 978-1-77597-163-4

No. of copies printed 800

AMENDMENTS AGREED TO

TOURISM BILL [B 44B—2012]

ARRANGEMENT OF SECTIONS

- 1. On page 3, in line 46, to omit "Compliance" and to substitute "Tourism Complaints".
- 2. On page 3, in line 48, to omit "Compliance" and to substitute "Tourism Complaints".

CLAUSE 1

- 1. On page 4, from line 33, to omit the definition of "Compliance Officer".
- 2. On page 5, in line 3, to omit "and".
- 3. On page 5, after line 3, to insert the following:

"Tourism Complaints Officer" means the Tourism Complaints Officer designated as such by the Minister under section 45; and".

4. On page 5, in line 4, after "50" to add:

"and who for reward accompanies any person who travels within or visits any place within the Republic and who furnishes such person with information or comments."

CLAUSE 45

- 1. On page 15, in line 3, to omit "**Compliance**" and to substitute "**Tourism Complaints**".
- 2. On page 15, in line 5, to omit "Compliance" and to substitute "Tourism Complaints".
- 3. On page 15, in line 6, to omit "Compliance" and to substitute "Tourism Complaints".

CLAUSE 46

- 1. On page 15, in line 11, to omit "Compliance" and to substitute "Tourism Complaints".
- 2. On page 15, in line 17, to omit "Compliance" and to substitute "Tourism Complaints".
- 3. On page 15, in line 31, to omit "Compliance" and to substitute "Tourism Complaints".
- 4. On page 15, in line 32, to omit "Compliance" and to substitute "Tourism Complaints".

CLAUSE 47

- 1. On page 15, in line 37, to omit "**Compliance**" and to substitute "**Tourism Complaints**".
- 2. On page 15, in line 39, to omit "Compliance" and to substitute "Tourism Complaints".
- 3. On page 15, in line 44, to omit "Compliance" and to substitute "Tourism Complaints".

CLAUSE 50

1. On page 17, from line 2, to omit "and has shown to have historical or indigenous knowledge of the area".

CLAUSE 61

1. On page 21, in line 15, to omit "Compliance" and to substitute "Tourism Complaints".